

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Rutinel

1 Amend the State, Civic, Military, and Veterans Affairs Committee  
2 Report, dated May 4, 2024, page 1, after line 2 insert:

3 "Page 10 of the reengrossed bill, line 5, strike "AND".

4 Page 10 of the bill, line 7, after "SYSTEM;" add "AND  
5 (V) ALL OTHER INFORMATION NECESSARY TO ALLOW THE  
6 DEPLOYER TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 6-1-1603;".

7 Page 1 of the report, after line 7 insert:

8 "Page 14 of the bill, line 11, strike "(8)" and substitute "(6)".

9 Page 15 of the bill, line 6, strike "SYSTEMS;" and substitute "SYSTEMS, IF  
10 THE STANDARDS ARE SUBSTANTIALLY EQUIVALENT TO OR MORE  
11 STRINGENT THAN THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PART 16;".

12 Page 21 of the bill, lines 17 and 18, strike "(2) AND (3) OF THIS SECTION  
13 AND THIS SUBSECTION (6)" and substitute "(2), (3), AND (5) OF THIS  
14 SECTION".

15 Page 1 of the report, line 11, strike "(8)," and substitute "(8) OR SECTION  
16 6-1-1605 (5);".

17 Page 2 of the report, after line 7 insert:

18 "Page 30 of the bill, line 17, strike "SYSTEMS;" and substitute "SYSTEMS,  
19 IF THE STANDARDS ARE SUBSTANTIALLY EQUIVALENT TO OR MORE  
20 STRINGENT THAN THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PART 16;".

\*\* \*\*